OP \$390.00 90463105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.		08/04/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mercury Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	1801 California Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90463105		
Serial Number:	90463099		
Serial Number:	90402433		
Serial Number:	90463074	HG FUSION	
Serial Number:	90463070	HG FUSION	
Serial Number:	90779159	MERCURY	
Serial Number:	90779117	MERCURY	
Serial Number:	88957555	MERCURY	
Serial Number:	88957564	HG MERCURY	
Serial Number:	86437560	MOVING HEALTHCARE AHEAD	
Serial Number:	86181618	COCG	
Serial Number:	85424050	CONNECTEDCAMPAIGNS	
Serial Number:	77608633	EVARIANT	
Serial Number:	75086622	MARKET ANALYST	
Serial Number:	75077567	CAMPAIGN MANAGER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028428465

TRADEMARK

900638944 REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Tore T. DeBella

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW, Suite 1100 **Address Line 2:** Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	222301.000008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joelle Zajk
SIGNATURE:	/joelle zajk/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name change from Healthgrades Operating Company Inc to Mercury Healthcare Inc#page1.tif source=Name change from Healthgrades Operating Company Inc to Mercury Healthcare Inc#page2.tif source=Name change from Healthgrades Operating Company Inc to Mercury Healthcare Inc#page3.tif source=Name change from Healthgrades Operating Company Inc to Mercury Healthcare Inc#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HEALTHGRADES OPERATING COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HEALTHGRADES OPERATING COMPANY, INC." TO "MERCURY HEALTHCARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 1:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20212888630

Authentication: 203845978 Date: 08-04-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:27 PM 08/04/2021
FILED 01:27 PM 08/04/2021
SR 20212888630 - File Number 2575220

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

* * * * *

HEALTHGRADES OPERATING COMPANY, INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

* * * * *

The undersigned officer of Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, amended by deleting Article One in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article One to read as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Mercury Healthcare, Inc., (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by unanimous written consent pursuant to the provisions of Section 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and directed that such amendment be submitted to the stockholder of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon for their consideration, approval and adoption thereof.

KE 78895881

THIRD: That the stockholder entitled to vote thereon approved the foregoing amendment by written consent in accordance with Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

* * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalties of

perjury that this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation

is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has

hereunto set his hand this 4th day of August, 2021.

HEALTHGRADES OPERATING COMPANY,

a Delaware corporation

By: /s/ HARRIS TROUTMAN

Name: Harris Troutman

Secretary Its:

RECORDED: 08/24/2021